MODEL: M6DPP
Euro Terminal Ultra-Slim Signal Conditioners M6D Series
PULSE ISOLATOR
Functions & Features
• 5.9-mm wide ultra-slim design
• Low profile allows the M6D module mounted in a 120-mm
deep panel

mm (inch)
MODEL: M6DPP–[1][2][3]–R
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: M6DPP-[1][2][3]-R
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
 (e.g. M6DPP-CMN-R)
[1] INPUT
A1: Open collector
A2: Mechanical contact
C: 5 V pulse (sensitivity 2 V)
D: 12 V/24 V pulse (sensitivity 5 V)
H: Two-wire current pulse
[2] OUTPUT
A1: High frequency open collector (max. 100 kHz)
A2: Low frequency open collector (max. 30 Hz)
M: 5 V pulse
N: 12 V pulse
P: 24 V pulse
[3]OUTPUT LOGIC
N: The same as the input
R: Inverted
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
Input and output: Euro terminal (torque 0.3 N·m)
Power input: Via the Installation Base (model: M6DBS)
or  Euro terminal (torque 0.3 N·m)
Applicable wire size: 0.2 to 2.5 mm2
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Chattering protection: Filter provided for mechanical
contact input
Power LED: Green light turns on when the power is supplied.
Input monitor LED
Open collector, Mechanical contact: Orange LED turns
on when the input is ON.
Voltage pulse, 2-wire current pulse: Orange LED turns
on when the input is high.
Input pulse sensing: DC coupled
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Excitation: 12 V DC @20 mA, shortcircuit protection
• Open Collector
Maximum frequency: 100 kHz
Pulse width time requirement: ≥ 5 μsec. for ON and OFF
Sensing: Approx. 11 V DC @2.4 mA
Detecting levels: ≤ 1.8 kΩ/3 V for ON, ≥ 4 kΩ/5 V for OFF
• Mechanical Contact
Maximum frequency: 30 Hz
Pulse width time requirement: ≥ 10 msec. for ON and OFF
Sensing: Approx. 11 V DC @2.4 mA
Detecting levels: ≤ 1.8 kΩ/3 V for ON, ≥ 4 kΩ/5 V for OFF
• Voltage Pulse
Maximum frequency: 100 kHz
Pulse width time requirement: ≥ 5 μsec. for high and low
levels
Waveform: Square or sine
Input impedance: ≥ 10 kΩ
Max. voltage between input terminals: 50 V
Detecting H level
5 V pulse: ≥ 3 V
12 V, 24 V pulse: ≥ 6 V
Detecting L level
5 V pulse: ≤ 1 V
MODEL: M6DPP
12 V, 24 V pulse: ≤ 4 V
• Two-Wire Current Pulse
Max. frequency: 100 kHz